
  

 

 
INDEPENDENT POWER TRANSMISSION OPERATOR 
 
Purchasing & Logistics Department 

                                                                                      INQUIRY  
FOR FOREIGN BIDDERS 

89 Dyrrahiou & Kif issou s tr ,  104 43 Athens                                     
Tel. :  (+30) 210 5192325  FAX: 210 5192326                                                 INQUIRY No:    4 0 6 5 0 2 
www.admie.gr                                                                                                            DATE:                             

                                                                                               
Information: P. Papageorgopoulos                                                               OBJECT :   AT/F 280MVA 
Telephone: 210 5192379                                                                                                  
Offers are hereby requested for the purchasing of the material herebelow, in compliance with the Presidential 
Decree 59/2007 (published in the Government Gazette Folio 63/A/16.3.2007) which conforms the Greek 
Legislation with the provisions of the Directive EU2004/17 of the European Parliament and the Council of 
31.3.2004, with the “Regulation of Projects, Purchasing and Services” of IPTO SA and the attached Special 
and General Bidding Terms and General Contracting Terms. 

ΙΤΕΜ 
No 

IPTO 
CODE 

No 

QUAN- 
TITY/ 

pc 
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION 

 
 
 
 
1 
 
 

1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 

 
1.7 

  
 

 
 
 

 
3200 
31ΧΧΧ 
  
 

 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
 
1 
  

 

 
REQUISITION :  DAPM -00378/25.11.14 

BUDGET:  2.177.000 EUR  
  

Autotransformer (AT/F) 280MVA, 400/157,5/30kV,  according to Specification 
SS-57/17. 
 
400kV bushing complete  
150kV bushing complete 
30kV bushing complete 
Cooling fan and motor set  
Cooling pump and motor set  
Set of replacement parts for each part upon operation of the relays, contactors, 
instruments safety devices etc. 
On load tap changer (OLTC) 
 
 
REMARKS : 
The offered types must have been sold in large quantities and should be in 
satisfactory service for at least two (2) years. For this reason sales catalogues 
of the same type as the offered ones should be submitted along with the offer. It 
is imperative that the sales catalogues include the following : 
a. Country and Buyer 
b. AT/F Voltage (kV) 
c. Number of transformers sold 
d. Year of commencing service 
 

ANNUAL COMPARATIVE INTEREST: Comparison of bids shall be based on the actual COMPARATIVE 
ANNUAL INTEREST RATE in force at the closing date of the bid. This interest is at present 6% per annum. 
CLOSING DATE OF THE BID: 
 
DATE :   30.4.2015      
HOUR :  10:00  am 
 
 
OPENING OF BIDS WITH THE PRESENCE  
OF THE  BIDDERS 

MARKING OF THE ENVELOPES : 
 
OFFER FOR THE INQUIRY :    
 
OBJECT :    
 
OPENING DATE :      
  

For further information apply to : 89  Dyrrahiou & Kifissou str Athens, room 413 , PHONE :  210 5192 379   
FORM D3/30.10.2000 

 


