



INDEPENDENT POWER TRANSMISSION OPERATOR

Purchasing & Logistics Department

ΑΔΜΗΕ

89 Dyrrahiou & Kifissou str, 104 43 Athens
Tel.: (+30) 210 5192325 FAX: 210 5192326
www.admie.gr

INQUIRY
FOR FOREIGN BIDDERS

INQUIRY No: **4 0 6 5 0 2**
DATE:

Information: P. Papageorgopoulos
Telephone: 210 5192379

OBJECT : AT/F 280MVA

Offers are hereby requested for the purchasing of the material herebelow, in compliance with the Presidential Decree 59/2007 (published in the Government Gazette Folio 63/A/16.3.2007) which conforms the Greek Legislation with the provisions of the Directive EU2004/17 of the European Parliament and the Council of 31.3.2004, with the "Regulation of Projects, Purchasing and Services" of IPTO SA and the attached Special and General Bidding Terms and General Contracting Terms.

ITEM No	IPTO CODE No	QUAN-TITY/ pc	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
			<u>REQUISITION : DAPM -00378/25.11.14</u> <u>BUDGET: 2.177.000 EUR</u>
1	3200 31XXX	1	Autotransformer (AT/F) 280MVA, 400/157,5/30kV, according to Specification SS-57/17.
1.1		3	400kV bushing complete
1.2		3	150kV bushing complete
1.3		3	30kV bushing complete
1.4		2	Cooling fan and motor set
1.5		1	Cooling pump and motor set
1.6		1	Set of replacement parts for each part upon operation of the relays, contactors, instruments safety devices etc.
1.7		1	On load tap changer (OLTC)
			<u>REMARKS :</u> The offered types must have been sold in large quantities and should be in satisfactory service for at least two (2) years. For this reason sales catalogues of the same type as the offered ones should be submitted along with the offer. It is imperative that the sales catalogues include the following : a. Country and Buyer b. AT/F Voltage (kV) c. Number of transformers sold d. Year of commencing service

ANNUAL COMPARATIVE INTEREST: Comparison of bids shall be based on the actual COMPARATIVE ANNUAL INTEREST RATE in force at the closing date of the bid. This interest is at present 6% per annum.

CLOSING DATE OF THE BID:

DATE : 30.4.2015
HOUR : 10:00 am

OPENING OF BIDS WITH THE PRESENCE OF THE BIDDERS

MARKING OF THE ENVELOPES :

OFFER FOR THE INQUIRY :

OBJECT :

OPENING DATE :

For further information apply to : 89 Dyrrahiou & Kifissou str Athens, room 413 , PHONE : 210 5192 379

FORM D3/30.10.2000